
BOXE™
SEMI-COUNTERTOP SINK

FIRECLAY CHINA

BOXE™ SEMI-COUNTERTOP SINK

• Space saving design installs on a minimum 
   of countertop depth
• Made from fireclay china
• Rear overflow
• Self rimming with sealant (sealant by others)
• Optional towel bar, chrome 
• Cutout template and mounting kit provided
   (Faucet shown not included)

❏ 0342 008  Faucet holes on 203mm (8") centres  

0342 001  Centre hole only (Illustrated) 

8412 000.002  Towel Bar, 420mm (16-1/2") 
 Chrome (optional)

❏

❏

Nominal Dimensions:  
500mm (19-3/4") 
450mm (17-3/4") 

Bowl sizes:
15" (381mm) wide
10-1/2" (267mm) front to back
4-1/2" (114mm) deep
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Compliance Certifications -
Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:
• ASME A112.19.2/CSA B45.1

NOTES:
FOR COUNTERTOP CUTOUT AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS USE 
TEMPLATE SUPPLIED WITH SINK.
FAUCETS NOT INCLUDED WITH FIXTURE AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
IMPORTANT:  Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within the range 
of tolerances established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2.
These measurements are subject to change or cancellation.  No responsibility is assumed 
for use of superseded or voided pages.

To Be Specified

❏   Colour:  ❏  White

❏   Faucet*:

❏   Faucet Finish:   

❏   Supplies & Stops:

❏   Trap 1-1/4" (32 mm):

* See faucet section for additional models available

Securing
Hole

5/8"
Dia.

328mm
(12-15/16")

315mm
(12-3/8")

122mm
(4-13/16")

65mm
(2-1/2")

165mm
(6-1/2")

135mm
(5-1/4")

90mm
(3-1/2")

77mm
(3")

60mm
(2-3/8")

50mm
(2")

1-3/8" Dia.
3 Holes for
0342 008

Finished 
Wall

1-3/8" Dia.
1 Hole for
0342 001

1-3/4" Dia.

66mm
(2-5/8")

175mm
(6-7/8")

328mm
(12-15/16")

268mm
(10-1/2")

450mm
(17-3/4")

380mm
(15")

203mm
(8")

500mm
(19-3/4")

381mm Ref.
(15")

Countertop

 

Waterproof
Sealant

(By Others)

Countertop
(By Others)

Sink

Securing Hole
M5 Screw

Woodscrews

Securing
Clip

30~35mm
1-1/8~1-3/8"

(cut out size)

Countertop
(By Others)

Finished 
Floor

Finished
Wall

864mm
(34")

IN ONTARIO
838mm

(33")

270mm
(10-5/8")

327mm
(12-7/8")

1-1/4 O.D.
Waste

Supplies

Towel Bar
(Optional)


